CH \$315.00 445047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Brewing, LLC		11/01/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brewland Development, LLC	
Street Address:	13937 Monroe's Business Park	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33635	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4450471	BEER IS MY FRIEND		
Registration Number:	4647578	BEER IS YOUR FRIEND		
Registration Number:	5157540	CRAFTED FOR THE FLORIDA LIFESTYLE		
Registration Number:	4921052	FULL MOON MADNESS SUBTROPICAL PORTER		
Registration Number:	4826547	IRON RAT IMPERIAL STOUT		
Registration Number:	4921061	JACK THE QUAFFER PORTER		
Registration Number:	4826559	MIDNIGHT CROSSING BLACK IPA		
Registration Number:	4716273	OLD ELEPHANT FOOT		
Registration Number:	4830675	RED EYE AMBER ALE		
Registration Number:	4612891	REEF DONKEY APA		
Registration Number:	5333429	TAMPA BAY BREWING COMPANY ALE EST. 1995		
Registration Number:	5333428	TAMPA BAY BREWING COMPANY EST. 1995		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

900522881 REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	792099000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex P Garens
SIGNATURE:	/alex p garens/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment between Innovative Brewing and Brewland Development#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment between Innovative Brewing and Brewland Development#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this 1st day of November, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and between INNOVATIVE BREWING, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1600 E 8th Avenue, Suite A123, Tampa, Florida 33605, United States ("Assignor") and BREWLAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 13937 Monroe's Business Park, Tampa, Florida 33635, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest to the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks including the goodwill symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept, the Trademarks and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any and all actions, rights, and remedies for past, present, or future infringements or other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

INNOVATIVE BREWING, LLC

Assignor

Name: VILTORIA P.

Title: MGMR

Date: 11/1 2019

BREWLAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Assignee

Name: VICTORIK

Title: MGMK

ate: [[////19] 2019

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. App. No.	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
BEER IS MY FRIEND	85879064	4450471	December 17, 2013
BEER IS YOUR FRIEND	86041756	4647578	December 2, 2014
CRAFTED FOR THE FLORIDA LIFESTYLE	86868861	5157540	March 7. 2017
FULL MOON MADNESS SUBTROPICAL PORTER	86539328	4921052	March 22, 2016
IRON RAT IMPERIAL STOUT	86539345	4826547	October 6, 2015
JACK THE QUAFFER PORTER	86539521	4921061	March 22, 2016
MIDNIGHT CROSSING BLACK IPA	86539582	4826559	October 6, 2015
OLD ELEPHANT FOOT	86380697	4716273	April 7, 2015
RED EYE AMBER ALE	86539458	4830675	October 13, 2015
REEF DONKEY APA	86176003	4612891	September 30, 2014
TAMPA BAY BREWING COMPANY ALE EST. 1995 (& Design)	87294977	5333429	November 14, 2017
TAMPA BAY BREWING COMPANY EST. 1995 (& Design)	87294969	5333428	November 14, 2017